

SUN OIL COMPANY

J. A. Akens No. 9

NOV 20 1963

NOV 20 10 30 AM '63

INCLINATION TESTS

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
202	1/2	1.76	1.76
407	3/4	2.69	4.45
609	1/2	1.76	6.21
817	1	3.64	9.85
950	1	2.33	12.18
1150	3/4	2.62	14.80
1280	1-1/4	2.83	17.63
1530	3/4	3.27	20.90
1959	3/4	5.62	26.52
2387	1-3/4	13.06	39.58
2580	1-1/4	4.21	43.79
2738	1-1/2	4.14	47.93
3050	1-1/2	8.17	56.10
3329	1-1/2	7.31	63.41
3549	1-3/4	4.80	68.21
3678	1-1/2	3.38	71.59
3890	1-1/2	5.55	77.14
4088	2	6.91	84.05
4292	1-3/4	6.22	90.27
4478	2	6.49	96.76
4780	1-3/4	9.21	105.97
4987	1-3/4	6.31	112.28
5300	1-1/2	8.20	120.48
5440	2	4.89	125.37
5633	2	6.74	132.11
5728	2	3.32	135.43
5906	2	6.21	141.64
6077	2-1/4	6.72	148.36
6224	1-3/4	4.49	152.85
6296	2	2.51	155.36

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared T. E. Maxwell, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company in the capacity of Area Engineer stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct.

T. E. Maxwell

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 18th day of November, 1963.

1. *Journal of the American Medical Association*, 1997; 277: 1033-1038.

DECLASSIFIED
EXEMPT FROM GDS
NOTICE 88-01

• **Prevalence** – the proportion of the population with a disease at a particular point in time

001 2010